R
PXV...-F200-B17-V1D
Data Matrix Positioning
System
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: The
General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the Central
Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.)

13
Optimum Read Distance (Z-Axis)
Order Designation Read Distance [mm] Depth of Focus [mm]
PXV100* 100 ± 50
Dimensions of the Reader
7
0
8
0
38.5
70 14.5
1
2
2
2
5
0
ø
 2
5
1
2
.5
M
1
2
 x
 1
9
4
 x
 M
6
2
0
2
0
Caution!
When selecting the length of the mounting screws, ensure that the maximum insertion depth of
the screws in the threaded inserts on the reader is 8 mm.
Using longer screws may damage the reader.
Caution!
The maximum torque of the mounting screws must not exceed 9 Nm.
 Tightening the screws to a higher torque may damage the reader.
 2
0
2
1
-0
2
14
PXV...-F200-B17-V1D
Installation
3.3 Electrical Connection
The reader is connected to an 8-pin M12 x 1 connector plug at the side of the housing with the
label "Main". This connection is used to provide the power supply and communicate with the
peripherals in one. The configurable inputs and outputs for the reader are also available on this
connection.
Color Assignment
Pepperl+Fuchs single-ended female cordsets are manufactured in accordance with EN60947-
5-2. When using a type V19-... single-ended female cordset with an open cable end on the
Main connection, the colors are assigned as follows:
Plug Assignment
Connection Pin Strand Color Color Abbreviation
1 White WH
2 Brown BN
3 Green GN
4 Yellow YE
5 Gray GY
6 Pink PK
7 Blue BU
8 Red RD
1

• The cross-section of the cables used for grounding should be as large as possible.
Additional Ground Connection
Order Designation Description
PCV-SC12 Clip for mounting an additional ground con-
nection.
PCV-SC12A
Caution!
Damage to the device
Connecting an alternating current or excessive supply voltage can damage the device or cause
the device to malfunction.
Electrical connections with reversed polarity can damage the device or cause the device to
malfunction.
Connect the device to direct current (DC). Ensure that the supply voltage rating is within the
specified device range. Ensure that the connecting wires on the female cordset are connected
correctly.
 2
0
2
1
-0
2
16
PXV...-F200-B17-V1D
Installation
3.4 PROFINET Connection
The reader is connected to PROFINET via two 4-pin, D-coded connector sockets, M12 x 1,
Profinet 1 and Profinet 2, on the side of the housing.
Figure 3.3 PROFINET connection diagram
Figure 3.4 PROFINET connector assignment
Suitable PROFINET cables can be found in the accessories section of the reader datasheet at
Connector Assignment
1
2
3
4
TX +
RX +
TX -
RX -
B
u
s
Profinet 1 & 2
1
3
4 2
PXV...-F200-B17-V1D
Commissioning
 2
0
2
1
-0
2
17
4 Commissioning
4.1 Aligning the Read Head
The read head provides an integrated alignment aid to enable simple, optimal alignment of the
read head relative to the code tape in the Y-coordinate and the Z-coordinate.
You can switch the read head from normal operation to parameterization mode at any time, if
necessary. Press button 1 on the back of the read head and hold for at least 2 seconds to do
so.
Using the Alignment Aid
1. Press button 1 for longer than 2 seconds.
 If the read head has recognized the code tape, LED 2 flashes green. If the read head has
not recognized the code tape, LED 2 flashes red.
2. Set the optimal distance Z between the read head and the code tape so that the yellow LED 5
and the green LED 2 flash synchronously.
Figure 4.1 Distance Z
Z orientation:
 Distance from camera to code tape is too small: Yellow LED 5 lights up.